## Amendment No. 1 Whatcom County Contract No. 202112031 CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND HERRERA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and Herrera Environmental Consultants, Inc., dated December 17, 2021, and designated "Whatcom County Contract No. 202112031." In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the parties agree to the following:

This Amendment extends the term of this Agreement through January 31, 2023, and increases the maximum consideration by \$60,000 to a total consideration of \$100,000.

This Amendment also adds several phases to the Scope of Work, Exhibit A (see attached 2022 Addendum Scope of Work).

In addition, Exhibit B in the original contract is replaced with Exhibit B-1 (attached) which presents the budget for the entire contract and updates hourly rates to 2022 billing rates.

Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment takes effect upon signing by both parties.

		•			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and Herrera Environmental Consultants, Inc., have executed this Amendment on the date and year below written.					
DATED this	day of	, 2022.			
Each person signing this Contract represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized and has legal capacity to execute and deliver this Contract.					
CONTRACTOR:					
CONTRACTOR NAME					
Theresa M. Wood, Vice I	President				
Herrera Environmental C 2200 Sixth Ave., Suite 1 Seattle, WA 98121	'				

Contact Name: Theresa M. Wood Contact Phone: (206) 441-9080 Contact Email: twood@herrerainc.com

WHATCOM COUNTY:		
Recommended for Approval:		
Department Director	Date	
Approved as to form:		
Prosecuting Attorney	Date	_
Approved:	Date	
Accepted for Whatcom County:		
By:Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatco	 m County Ev	acutiva
Jaipai Jingh Jidha, Whateo	III Coullly LA	CCUIIVC